WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION APPOINTING SALLY HIXSON TO SERVE AS ALTERNATE MEMBER ON THE PLANNING COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 2023-27

WHEREAS, Williams Township created a Planning Commission pursuant to the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, Section 201, 53 P.S. 10201; and

WHEREAS, Section 203€ of the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, 53 P.S. 10203(a) provides:

"The governing body may appoint by resolution at lease one but no more than three residents of the municipality to serve as alternate members of the planning commission."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Williams Township, County of Northampton and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, at its regularly monthly public meeting as follows:

1. The Williams Township Board of Supervisors hereby appoints Sally Hixson to serve as an alternate on the Planning Commission for a term of four (4) years. Said term will expire December 31, 2027.

RESOLVED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED, this 13th day of December, 2023, at a regular public meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Williams Township.

ATTEST:

Melody Ernst, Secretary

WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

George Washburn, Chairman

Raymond Abert, Vice-Chairman

N. Michael Bryant, Supervisor